

| ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26011/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 5270/2008

BHASKAR ANANDA PAWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA P.S.G.NIRMAN SOCIETY LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

impugned

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
this petition has become infructuous. It is,  
accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

The cost of Rs.30,000/- levied by the High Court  
is deleted.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master